

HELPING EACH OTHER  
CREATE BETTER COMMUNITIES



THE  
LANGDON  
GROUP



GATEWAY  
MAPPING  
INC.

J-U-B FAMILY OF COMPANIES

## MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 20, 2023  
TO: Stephanie Miller, Hyrum City Mayor  
CC: Kade Maughan, Hyrum City Water Superintendent  
FROM: Paul Willardson, J-U-B Engineers Inc.  
SUBJECT: 4600 South Waterline Extension Project

---

As you are aware, the Bid Opening for the 4600 South Waterline Extension Project occurred last Thursday, March 16, 2023. There were 7 bidders who turned in bids to the City. Attached to this memorandum is the bid tabulation for the bid.

The apparent low bidder was Rupp's Trucking and Excavation with a bid of \$136,312.00. We have reviewed their bid and associated documentation and find them to be a responsive bidder. We have also reviewed the bid of LeGrand Johnson Construction Company and Facer Excavation Inc. and have also found them to be responsive bidders.

J-U-B Engineers Inc. has worked with all three of these local contractors and has confidence that each of them would perform adequately for the project if selected. Please let us know which contractor you would like to select, and we will send out a Notice of Award and schedule a Pre-Construction Meeting.

Attachment:

Hyrum 4600 South Waterline Extension Bid Tabulation

# Bid Tabulation

Client: Hyrum City  
 Project: 4600 South Waterline Extension Project  
 Project No.: 57-23-005-005  
 Date: March 16, 2023

## 4600 South Waterline Extension Project

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Rupp's Trucking and Excavation		LeGrand Johnson Construction Co.		Facer Excavation Inc.		John Rae Exc	
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,708.92	\$ 4,708.92	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$
2	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$
4	Surveying	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$
5	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yard	90	\$ 33.30	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 37.80	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 62.50	\$
6	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	Cubic Yard	530	\$ 25.90	\$ 13,727.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 16,668.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 50.52	\$
7	8-inch C900 Pipe Installation	Linear Feet	975	\$ 49.72	\$ 48,477.00	\$ 56.43	\$ 55,019.25	\$ 56.68	\$ 55,263.00	\$ 61.52	\$
8	Connect to Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 2,131.94	\$ 2,131.94	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$
9	8 Inch 45 Degree Bend	Each	2	\$ 1,067.62	\$ 2,135.24	\$ 742.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$
10	8 Inch Cap	Each	1	\$ 801.49	\$ 801.49	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$
11	Fire hydrant Assembly	Each	3	\$ 8,707.17	\$ 26,121.51	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$
12	2-inch Blow-Off Assembly	Each	1	\$ 4,097.05	\$ 4,097.05	\$ 3,967.00	\$ 3,967.00	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$
13	2-inch Water service	Each	1	\$ 8,745.23	\$ 8,745.23	\$ 10,935.00	\$ 10,935.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$
14	4-inch Sewer Service	Each	1	\$ 3,964.63	\$ 3,964.63	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 8,418.00	\$ 8,418.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$
15	Catch Basin, 2 Ft x 2 Ft	Each	1	\$ 3,399.26	\$ 3,399.26	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$
16	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	Linear Foot	60	\$ 54.50	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 58.50	\$
17	8 Inch Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 3,535.73	\$ 3,535.73	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$
18	Remove Asphalt	Square Yard	135	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 13.34	\$ 1,800.90	\$ 28.15	\$
TOTAL BID PRICES					\$136,312.00		\$155,987.75		\$161,089.90		